AMTA Regional Tournament

Hosted by The University of Texas at Arlington in Arlington, Texas
February 23-25,2024
Official Tabulation Summary

1015 I v. 1067 A v. 1372 A v. 1552 II v. 1021 4 -
Texas A&M University IL L W T W W W L CS OCS PD
-2 -3 +4 0 +3 +3 +3 -6 15.5 59.5  +2
1021 I v. 1079 A v. 1985 II v. 1371 A v. 1015 4- 4 -0
University of Texas, Arlington L 1L 1L W W W L W CS 0CS PD
=7 2200 =24 +17  +1 +1 -3 +6 14 695 -29
1067 A v. 1015 II v. 1743 II v. 1247 A v. 1080 6- 2 -0
University of Texas, Austin A\ W W W W L W IL, CS 0CS PD
+2 +3  +16 +4 +3 -5 47 -7 16 70 +23
1079 A v. 1021 II v. 1128 A v. 1248 II v. 1985 6- 2 -0
University of Texas, Dallas W W W W L L W W CS 0OCS PD
+7 +20 +14 il -6 - +4 +9 17 56.5 +61
1080 I v. 1551 A v. 1477 A v. 1128 II v. 1067 4- 4 -0
University of Texas, Dallas IL, W L W L W L W CS 0CS PD
-10 +2 -29 +5 -1 +12 -7 +7 21  56.5 -21
1128 Im v. 1985 A v. 1079 II v. 1080 A v. 1372 4- 4 -0
Austin College W W L L W N I W €S O0CS PD
+8 +21 -14 -15 +1 -12 -6 +2 14.5 69 -15
1129 II v. 1372 A v. 1247 A v. 1551 II v. 1743 3- 4 -1
Austin College A L W T Il L W 1L, CS 0CS PD
+8 -3 +2 0 -1 -1 +5 -10 165 595 0
1247 A v. 1552 II v. 1129 A v. 1067 II v. 1477 8- 4 -1
University of Arkansas \'% W L T L W L L CS O0CS PD
+4 +10 -2 0 -3 +5 -3 i 17 62 +4
1248 Im v. 1478 A v. 1367 II v. 1079 A v. 1371 7- 1 -0
University of Arkansas* W W W W W W L W CS O0CS PD
4 +11  +8 +4 +6 +2 -4 +5 13 735 +33
1367 A v. 1371 II v. 1248 A v. 1477 II v. 1552 4 - 3 -1
Baylor University W W L L W T W L CS O0CS PD
+1 +7 -8 -4 +1 0 +2 -6 16 64.5 -7
1371 I v. 1367 A v. 1551 A v. 1021 II v. 1248 1- 6 -1
University of Louisiana Monroe [, L L T L L W L CS O0OCS PD
1 7 &l 0 1 1 +4 -5 22 53 -18
1372 A v. 1129 II v. 1015 A v. 1743 II v. 1128 2- 5 -1
University of Louisiana Monroe 1, W L TN N5 L W L €S O0CS PD
-8 +3 -4 0 -6 -3 +6 -2 16 63 -14
1477 A v. 1743 II v. 1080 II v. 1367 A v. 1247 4- 38 -1
Texas Christian University 1L W W IL IL T W W CS 0CS PD
-2 +1  +29 -5 -1 0 +3 47 16 70.5 +32
1478 A v. 1248 II v. 1552 A v. 1985 II v. 1551 1- 7 -0
Texas Christian University IL, L L L L W L L CS 0OCS PD
-1 -11 -7 -18 -2 +3 -10 -2 18.5 51.5  -48
1551 A v. 1080 II v. 1371 II v. 1129 A v. 1478 6- 1 -1
Southern Methodist University W L W T W W W W €S O0OCS PD
+10 -2 47 0 +1 +1  +10 +2 10 78 +29



AMTA Regional Tournament Tab Summary

1552 I v. 1247 A v. 1478 II v. 1015 A v. 1367 8- 5 -0
Southern Methodist University L L W W L L L W €S 0CS PD
-4 10 +7 +18 -3 -3 -2 +6 13.5 67 +9
1743 I v. 1477 A v. 1067 II v. 1372 A v. 1129 4- 4 -0
Dillard University \'% L L L W W L W €S 0CS PD
4 -1 -16 -4 +6 +3 -5 +10 165 645 5
1985 A v. 1128 II v. 1021 II v. 1478 A v. 1079 2- 6 -0
Bye Buster Team IL L W L W L L L CS 0OCS PD
-8 21 +24 17 42 -3 -4 -9 15 64 -36
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AMTA Regional Tournament Tab Summary

* Pursuant to Rule 9.10(2), Team 1248 was penalized 3 points per ballot for violations occuring in round 3, bringing their

record to 6-2

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Tails - Lower # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Tails - Left Side is Defense

5th place after round 3: 3.5 Wins
AMTA Representatives
Amelia Yeomelakis
Michael Gelfand

Outstanding Trial Teams

Earning bids to the Opening Round Championship Series

Team School

1248 University of Arkansas*

1551 Southern Methodist University
1079 University of Texas, Dallas
1067 University of Texas, Austin

Honorable Mention

1477 Texas Christian University
1367 Baylor University

1015 Texas A&M University

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

29 1367
28 1478

Baylor University

Texas Christian University

Outstanding Witnesses

Points
118/A16
A18
A17
A17
17
16
1116
1116
16

Name

Alexander Beck
Sanjana Natarajan

Eric Ryan

McKayla Pratt

Niki Hamraei

Isabella Fanucci-Dishon
Trey Robertson

Nahom Tulu

Aayush Bhakkad

Record

March 8-10, 2024, Memphis, TN

7 Wins (CS: 13, 0CS: 73.5, PD: 33)
6.5 Wins (CS: 10, OCS: 78, PD: 29)
6 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 56.5, PD: 61)
6 Wins (CS: 16, 0CS: 70, PD: 23)

4.5 Wins (CS: 16,0CS: 70.5, PD: 32)
4.5 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 64.5, PD: -7)
4.5 Wins (CS: 15.5, 0CS: 59.5, PD: 2)

Honorable Mention

Team#
1248
1080
1551
1477
1129
1067
1067
1079
1015

School

University of Arkansas*
University of Texas, Dallas
Southern Methodist University
Texas Christian University
Austin College

University of Texas, Austin
University of Texas, Austin
University of Texas, Dallas
Texas A&M University
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Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20
1119/A19
A18
A17
A17
17
17
16
1716
A16
1716
16

Name

Emory Woodruff
Hunter Richardson
Grace Delaney
Nahom Tulu

Jared Presley
Lucianne Williams
Sanjana Natarajan
Charis Morasch
Jasmine Galdamez
Chloe Dustin
Alison Spadaro

Toby Green Jr

Team#
1551
1129
1080
1079
1247
1128
1080
1248
1128
1372
1079
1371

School

Southern Methodist University
Austin College

University of Texas, Dallas
University of Texas, Dallas
University of Arkansas

Austin College

University of Texas, Dallas
University of Arkansas*
Austin College

University of Louisiana Monroe
University of Texas, Dallas

University of Louisiana Monroe
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